JV SERIES
n FEATURES
l UL, CSA, VDE, SEMKO, CQC recognized
l UL class B (130°C) insulation
l Low profile and space saving
	 —Height: 12.5 mm
	 —Mounting space: 175 mm2
l High sensitivity in small package

	 (b)	 Nominal Voltage	 Refer to the COIL DATA CHART
	 (c)	 Coil Type	 Nil	: Standard type (300mW)
			   S	 : High sensitivity type (200mW)
	 (d)	 Enclosure	 K	 : Plastic sealed type
	 (e)	 Mounting	 T	 : High density mounting type (avoid reverse insertion)
Note: Actual marking omits the hyphen (-) of (*)
RoHS compliant
�
JV SERIES
		  Nominal	 Coil resistance	 Must operate	 Must release	 Nominal
	 MODEL	 voltage	 (±10%)	 voltage*	 voltage*	 power
 	 JV-  3-KT	   3 VDC	      30   Ω	   +1.98 VDC	 +0.15 VDC	 300 mW
 	 JV-  5-KT	   5 VDC	      83.3Ω	   +3.3   VDC	 +0.25 VDC	 300 mW
 	 JV-  6-KT	   6 VDC	    120   Ω	   +3.96 VDC	 +0.3   VDC	 300 mW
 	 JV-  9-KT	   9 VDC	    270   Ω	   +5.94 VDC	 +0.45 VDC	 300 mW
 	 JV-12-KT	 12 VDC	    480   Ω	   +7.9  VDC	 +0.6   VDC	 300 mW
         JV-24-KT		         24VDC	          1,920   Ω	           +15.8  VDC             +1.2   VDC	     300 mW
 	 JV-48-KT	 48 VDC	 7,680   Ω	 +31.7  VDC	 +2.4  VDC	 300 mW
	 JV-  3S-KT	   3 VDC	      45   Ω	   +2.25 VDC	 +0.15 VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-  5S-KT	   5 VDC	    125   Ω	   +3.75 VDC	 +0.25 VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-  6S-KT	   6 VDC	    180   Ω	   +4.5   VDC	 +0.3   VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-  9S-KT	   9 VDC	    405   Ω	   +6.75 VDC	 +0.45 VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-12S-KT	 12 VDC	    720   Ω	   +9.0   VDC	 +0.6   VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-18S-KT	 18 VDC	 1,620   Ω	 +13.5   VDC	 +0.9   VDC	 200 mW
 	 JV-24S-KT	 24 VDC	 2,880   Ω	 +18.0   VDC	 +1.2   VDC	 200 mW
n COIL DATA CHART
S
ta
nd